Test report
20103899300 - Rev. 1.0
based on:
FCC part 15B, section 15.107 and 15.109; part 15C,
section 15.205, 15.207 and 15. 209 (10-01-09
edition)
Proximity RFID Decoder
DORSET ID

Manufacturer  : Dorset Identification b.v.
Trade mark   : DORSET ID
Type designation : LID665-MULTI
FCC ID  : TLH8471302
Emission designator : 128KN0N
Hardware version : --
Software version : --
Serial number (host) : t5270001
3 Test schedule
Tests are carried out in accordance with the specification detailed in chapter 6 "Summary" of this
report.
Tests are carried out at the following location:
 Telefication, Zevenaar (registered as an accredited test laboratory with designation number
NL0001 under the US-EU MRA)
The sample of the product was received on:
 1 July 2010
Tests are carried out between:
 19 July and 27 July 2010
 Page: 5 of 17
Main module Report number: 20103899300 - Rev. 1.0
4 Product documentation
For production of this report no product documentation has been used.
5 Observations and comments
The product comes with three different antennas. They are type designated as ANT 613, ANT614
and ANT614OEM.
The sample is intended to be used in the host type LID665.
Combinations of host type LID665, the antennas ANT 613, ANT614 , ANT614OEM and the
module LID665-MULTI may have the following type designations:
LID665N, LID665A, LID665-MULTI, LID665-DT-USB and MUL/614W.
Radiated emission tests of the transmitter portion of the 128 kHz transceiver are carried out with
each antenna type.
Radiated emission tests of the host are carried out with the antenna type ANT614 only.
Radiated emissions of the receiver portion of the 128 kHz transceiver are exempt from complying
with the technical provisions of FCC part 15 pursuant to section 15.101(b).
6 Summary
The product is intended for use in the following application area:
 PART 15 LOW POWER TRANSMITTER BELOW 1705 kHz
The sample is tested according to the following specifications:
 FCC part 15B, section 15.107 and 15.109; part 15C, section 15.205, 15.207 and 15. 209
(10-01-09 edition)
 Page: 6 of 17
Main module Report number: 20103899300 - Rev. 1.0
7 Conclusions
The sample of the product showed NO NON-COMPLIANCES to the specifications stated in
chapter 6 of this report.
The results of the tests as stated in this report, are exclusively applicable to the product item as
identified in this report. Telefication accepts no responsibility for any stated properties of product
items in this test report, which are not supported by the tests as specified in section 6 “Summary”.
All tests are performed by:
name  : ing. P.A. Suringa
function : Senior Engineer Radio/EMC
signature :
Review of test methods and report by:
name  : G.J. Gort
function : Senior Test Engineer
signature :
The above conclusions have been verified by the following signatory:
date   : 10 September 2010
name  : ing. P.A.J.M. Robben
function : Manager Laboratory
signature :
 Page: 7 of 17
Test results module Report number: 20103899300 - Rev. 1.0
Test results module
1 Summary
According to FCC part 15B, section 15.107 and 15.109; part 15C, section 15.205, 15.207 and 15.
209 (10-01-09 edition) the following tests are performed:
Port Section Phenomenon Class A/B Result
AC mains 15.107 Conducted Disturbance
0.15 – 30 MHz
B P